TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaufman, Hall & Associates, Inc.		12/11/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHA Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	5202 Old Orchard Road, Suite N700
City:	Skokie
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347460	CAPITAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1534120	ENUFF
Registration Number:	3347462	ENUFF
Registration Number:	3388738	ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3351305	ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3388737	ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3351304	ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3391682	ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE
Registration Number:	3351303	ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE
Registration Number:	3347461	HOSPITAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2410084	KAUFMAN HALL
Registration Number:	4350813	KAUFMAN HALL FINANCIAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2765875	PHYSICIAN ADVISOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0420 900559558

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=IL Charter - Kaufman Hall Associates Inc. (7-16-2020)_(70024095_1)#page1.tif source=IL Charter - Kaufman Hall Associates Inc. (7-16-2020)_(70024095_1)#page2.tif source=IL Charter - Kaufman Hall Associates Inc. (7-16-2020)_(70024095_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0421

FORM BCA 10.30 (rev. Oec. 2003) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-1832 www.cyberdriveillinais.com

FILED

PAID

DEC 1 9 2014

DEC 2 2 2014

Romit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

JESSE WHITE **SECRETARY OF STATE**

EXPEDITED SECRETARY OF STATE

	D 5376-591-2 Filing Fee: \$50 Approved	2c				
	Submit in duplicate Type or Print clearly in black link Do not write above this line					
1.	Corporate Name (See Note 1 on page 4.): Kaufman, Hall & Associates, Inc.	591				
2. 2.	Manner of Adoption of Amendment: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on Month & Day	2014				
	in the manner indicated below:	Yeu				
	Mark an "X" in one box only.					
	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the Articles of incorporation tors have been elected. (See Note 2 on page 4.)					
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the Corporation having issues of the time of adoption of this amendment. (See Note 2 on page 4.)	r				
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment. (See Note 3 on page 4.)					
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having beer and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of by statute and by the Articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment. (See Note 4 on particles)	voles required 3e 4.)				
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of director duty adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incorporation, Shareholders consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10. (See Notes 4 and 5 on p.)	aving not less who have not				
•	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having be ed and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders on this emendment. (See Note 5 on page 4.)	en duly adopt-				
3.	Text of Amendment: a. When amendment effects a name change, insert the New Corporate Name below. Use page 2 for all ments.	other amend-				
	ments. Article I: Name of the Corporation: KHA Holdings, Inc. / J.C. New Name					

Page 1

Printed by authority of the Slate of Illinois. Folkwary 2008 - 5M - C 173.14

Text of Amendment

b. If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety.

For more space, ettach additional sheets of this size.

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0423

	The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b reduction of the number of authorized st or effected by this amendment, is as followed the change.	nares of any class	DBIOM RIA MINIMAI OF ISSNEY SIX	ares of that class, provided for
5.	a. The manner, if not set forth in Article	3b, in which said	amendment effects a change l	n the amount of paid-in capital
	is as follows (if not applicable, insert {Paid-in capital replaces the terms S No change.	itated Capital and	Paid-in Surplus and is equal to	the total of these accounts.)
	•			
	b. The amount of paid-in capital as che (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms	anged by this ame Stated Capital and	indment is as follows (if not ap I Paid-in Surplus and is equal (plicable, insert "No change"): o the total of these accounts.}
	(See Note 6 on page 4.)		Before Amendment	After Amendment
	•		No change.	s No change.
		Paid-in Capital:	S	V
6	Complete either item The undersigned Corporation has cau penalties of perjury, that the facts state	eed this statemen	v. All signatures must be in E I to be signed by a duly author and correct.	BLACK INK. rized officer who affirms, under
		2014	Kaulman, Hall & Associates,	nc
	Dated December North & Day	- 2014 Yea/	Exact Name	at Corporation
	Monto a Day			•
	mulle willer			
	Any Apithorized Officer's Sig			
	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret	ary		
	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Title (type or	print)		
٠,	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret	print)	y the incorporators, the incorpo	rators must sign below, and type
٠,	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and title.	ery print) o Section 10.10 b		•
٠,	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors or such directors as may be des	ectors pursuant to ignated by the bo	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
٠.	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille.	ectors pursuant to ignated by the bo	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
•	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tible type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and title. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors, or such directors as may be des. The undersigned affirms, under penal.	ectors pursuant to ignated by the bo	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
• •	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors, or such directors as may be des The undersigned affirms, under pena	ectors pursuant to ignated by the body	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
٠.	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors, or such directors as may be des The undersigned affirms, under pena	ectors pursuant to ignated by the body	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
•	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille type or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors, or such directors as may be des The undersigned affirms, under pena	ectors pursuant to ignated by the body	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
•	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille Rype or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors, or such directors as may be des. The undersigned affirms, under pana. Dated	ectors pursuant to ignated by the body	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.
	Sandy Nuccio, Assistant Secret Name and Tille Rype or 7. If amendment is authorized pursuant to or print name and fille. OR If amendment is authorized by the directors, or such directors as may be des. The undersigned affirms, under pana. Dated	print) o Section 10.10 by ectors pursuant to ignated by the body ities of perjury, the	Section 10.10 and there are reard, must sign below, and type	o officers, a majority of the direc- or print name and title.

Page 3